2020 - 2021 SGL Season Top Credit Leaders

Total Events 37
Total Credits Paid 29221.00 5/9/2021
* Total Events Net Flight Finishes Handicap Index
Player Credits Won Played 1st 2nd 3rd 4th (from last event)
Steve Hulka 1315.00 22 6 1 3 2 7.7
Murray Nelson 1108.00 17 4 1 2 1 8.8
Amy Arnold 1083.00 35 3 5 3 6 7.7
Bo Montgomery 805.00 29 5 5 1 3 6.5
Dave Dean 791.00 37 4 6 4 5 11.7
Jim Bieleniewicz 787.00 17 0O 0 2 O 9.8
John Wilhelm 698.00 27 3 2 6 4 10.5
Ken Slagle 694.00 24 3 4 3 0 7.4
Tom Hegna 690.00 18 2 2 4 3 4.7
Elmer Schmidt 682.00 29 6 6 4 5 9.7
Joseph Pilewicz 634.00 25 3 4 3 3 11.5
Benjamin Goodwin 555.00 27 4 4 1 1 14.6
Adam Dizes 508.00 33 4 2 5 3 20.1
Robert Owen 493.00 21 2 3 3 4 8.5
Stephen Park 485.00 20 2 3 2 4 6.5
Al Palange 470.00 25 3 2 5 0 15.1
Kyle Voda 468.00 14 4 2 1 2 23.9
Bill Novak 438.00 19 2 3 2 2 13.3
Bryan Nelson 422.00 18 3 0 3 4 18.2
Rich Perry 411.00 31 3 3 4 2 22.2
Trevor Hillman 392.00 9 1 3 3 0 6.4
Michael Broudy 390.00 21 4 5 1 1 9.5
Jeff Thursam 374.00 8 1 2 1 0 3.8
Lee Steelgrave 372.00 21 2 3 2 2 9.7
Jeff Henriksen 361.00 19 2 3 0 2 22.2
Justin Szela 343.00 18 1 1 3 3 9.0
Calvin Brown 342.00 13 1 0o 1 2 8.5

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)
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* Total Events Net Flight Finishes Handicap Index

Player Credits Won Played 1st 2nd 3rd 4th (from last event)

Jared Nielsen 324.00 18 4 0 2 2 9.3
Richard Pilewicz 306.00 20 6 1 3 2 20.2
Shaun Wilson 301.00 18 2 1 0o 1 9.8
William McKiegan 296.00 7 2 2 1 0 7.4
Jeffrey Coughran 286.00 23 2 2 1 3 15.5
Derek Schwertley 284.00 18 3 1 1 1 6.6
Richard Carroll 274.00 27 5 0 5 o0 24.3
Stephen Oliva 274.00 16 2 1 2 1 6.2
William Townsend 269.00 10 3 2 2 0 2.5
Tyler Thursam 269.00 8 2 0 1 1 3.0
Pragnesh Shah 266.00 23 3 4 3 4 19.2
Grant Swan 262.00 7 2 3 0 O 7.7
Robert Krass 260.00 11 2 1 0 1 11.6
Nandita Shah 253.00 24 2 6 3 4 29.6
Lovell Robinson 252.00 23 o 2 2 1 314
Charles Falcone 252.00 21 0 2 0 2 18.0
Kevin Hudspeth 245.00 23 1 3 3 1 27.6
Chip Dapello 242.00 20 1 3 3 1 22.0
Steve Tamparo 236.00 12 1 2 1 0 12.9
Kyle Rector 221.00 4 1 1 1 0 1.4
Bradley Walker 212.00 15 4 3 1 1 16.4
June Vutrano 209.00 35 2 5 5 7 18.9
Gregory Hileman 201.00 3 2 1 0 O

Daniel Shumaker 199.00 9 o 2 1 1 3.2
Mike Marsolek 194.00 19 2 2 3 1 18.0
Marc Caporrimo 194.00 9 o 1 1 1 9.1
Martin Henner 192.00 23 2 1 3 1 25.8
Dan Gallegos 189.00 12 0O 0 2 4 11.7
Robert Johnson 169.00 15 2 2 2 1 21.6
Sean Esway 163.00 5 1 1 1 0 18.4
Terry Donnelly 159.00 9 2 0 1 0 8.1

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)
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Player

Ron Sweat
Hiroko Kobayashi
Chadd Cook
Brennan Murray
Randy Thomas
George Banach
Mario Ramirez
Val LeChuga
Paul Kelleher
Frank Vutrano
Sean Phillips
Gerald Owsianny
Mike Tobin
Kevin Gadowski
Darnell Jones
Scott Wentz
Mark Pfeffer
Kyle Mast
Stephen Hapanovich
Jordan Murray
Rick Schreiber
Kerry Schaber
Gary Moffitt
Marty Skrobis
Jeff Brunton
Louis Movitz
John Sharland
Stephanie Davis
Charles Mitchell
Curtis Kloc

Richard Powers

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)

* Total

Credits Won

154.00

153.00

151.00

150.00

149.00

145.00

144.00

143.00

143.00

141.00

139.00

135.00

133.00

131.00

129.00

129.00

118.00

112.00

109.00

107.00

102.00

99.00

99.00

92.00

91.00

91.00

86.00

81.00

81.00

80.00

79.00

Events
Played

21

10

14

11

23

24

12

14

10

11

13

12

Net Flight Finishes
1st 2nd 3rd 4th

2 0 1 1
o 1 o0 1
2 1 0 2
1 1 1 1

Handicap Index
(from last event)

11.6

31.0

18.3
15.7
19.4
13.4
22.1
20.5
5.4
7.5
19.6
11.8
20.7

13.0

10.8

17.4

9.1

8.8

13.6

23.7

21.3

19.0
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Player

Jeffrey Evans

Gene Brewer

Chris Kabat
Michael Mooradian
Michael Urman
Gareth Broudy

Lisa McCartney
William Lutz

Sean Slonski

Jandy Johnson
Steve Neil

Royal Clayton
Aaron Rauschenberger
Kenneth Baca
Joseph Smouse
James Morris
Danny Price

John Garner

Zack Gieszler
Thomas Allnatt
Paul Kennedy
Geoffrey Miller
Tim Miller

Orlando Laughter
Derek Oldham
Sandra Chadbourne
Jeff Turner

Betty Irish
Rigoverto Alvarado
Ted Robinson

James Turner

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)

* Total

Credits Won

78.00

78.00

77.00

73.00

70.00

69.00

66.00

65.00

65.00

64.00

64.00

63.00

60.00

57.00

53.00

52.00

52.00

50.00

48.00

45.00

43.00

43.00

42.00

41.00

40.00

37.00

35.00

34.00

30.00

30.00

27.00

Events
Played

15

14

11

25

12

12

Net Flight Finishes
1st 2nd 3rd 4th

1 0 1 0
1 1 0 O
1 1 0 O

Handicap Index
(from last event)
21.5
16.4
12.2

20.1

22.5

42.8

17.3

18.7

26.3

8.4
12.0
8.6
15.7
12.2

12.8

12.6

28.8

25.3

25.6
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Player

Justin Barton
Brian Dempster
Carl Creviston
Gregory Buchanan
Jeremy Caddell
Jacqueline Byrd
Taylor Elrod

Steve Baker
Brandon Schwulst
Oscar Delgado
Jess Whiteaker
Kimberly Hamm
Christopher Rozenwaser
Matthew Leonard
Anthony Uribe
Curt lodence

John Fitzpatrick
Renee Salazar
April Riggins

Bob Allen

James Mulnix
Henry Umanos
Ryan Aker

Kagan Pfeffer
Mitchell Bacon
John Steinke
Nathan McCutcheon
Kurt Schultz

Brian Wahlstrom
Travis McQuade

Garry Swanner

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)

* Total

Credits Won

26.00

24.00

19.00

18.00

18.00

16.00

15.00

15.00

15.00

13.00

13.00

11.00

11.00

10.00

10.00

9.00

9.00

8.00

7.00

7.00

6.00

6.00

6.00

4.00

4.00

4.00

3.00

3.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Events
Played

Net Flight Finishes
1st 2nd 3rd 4th

Handicap Index
(from last event)

22.7

5.4

15.8

14.5

16.8

24.0

21.0

10.4

18.0

12.8

19.7
15.6

27.0
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Player

Brent Degreef
Thomas Eccles
Dennis Lee
Karen Stephens
Terry Schreiber
Christy Johnson

Jon Riggins

Deborah Smuck-Houck

Cory Basten
David Newbaker
Christy Newbaker
Gerald Eaton
Dean Citko
Jeromy Jones
Breton Goers
Kathryn Kolder
Frank Lieberman
Alan Nicholas
Lyn Warder
Wayne Fox
Jeffery Bernardi
Joseph Brill

Evan Gorczynski
Terry Sauer

John Hernandez
Donovan Reetz
Gabriel Ramirez Jr
Jason Foster
Andrew Guajardo
Michelle Piaia

William O'Connor

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)

* Total

Credits Won

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Events
Played

Net Flight Finishes
1st 2nd 3rd 4th

o o0 1 1
o o0 o 1
O o o0 O

Handicap Index
(from last event)

13.1

6.7

10.4
14.8

29.8

15.4

23.1

1.0

13.5
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Player

Scott Ragland
Mike Hopkins
Brett Nielsen
Casey Platt
Gabriel Baca
Dennis Sylvia
Nicolas Baquerizo
Kent Komadina
Mark Huttanus
Ruben Padilla
Craig Raymond

Ethan Umlang

(* Includes Flight Winnings, Gross Skins, Net Skins, Putts, Deuces, CTP's and Hole in Ones)

* Total

Credits Won

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

Events
Played

Net Flight Finishes
1st 2nd 3rd 4th

Handicap Index
(from last event)

17.6

18.3

13.9
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